Line and using the MyBenefits tool. 

4.   Form of Pass 
a. CONTRACTOR shall provide UTA Transit Cards to the DEPARTMENT 

that will be embedded with a unique electronic microchip. Each card will 
be individually numbered.  

b. CONTRACTOR will provide the DEPARTMENT up to fifty-five 
thousand (55,000) UTA Transit Cards for the first two years of the 
contract. The number of UTA Transit Cards provided by CONTRACTOR 
after the first two years of the contract term will be renegotiated.  

c. The DEPARTMENT shall request UTA Transit Cards by providing